City of Rochester Hills

Park Fee Schedule

Motor Vehicle Entry Fees

Revised 04/25/2024

(NOTE: driver license determines residency status for Resident Rate.)

There is no charge for bicycles ridden into the Spencer Pa_rk Bloomer Park
park or for pedestrians. Non- Resident

resident Fee
Annual City Park Pass* $70 $35 *
Annual Bloomer Park Pass $35
Annual Senior Citizen Park Pass* (60+) $20 $10 *
Annual Handicap Park Pass* $20 $10 *
Annual Bus Rate City Park Pass ** $210 $105
Annual Bus Rate Bloomer Park Pass** $105
Daily City Park Pass (non-weekend/holiday) $10 $5
Daily Bloomer Park Pass $5
Daily Bus Rate Pass $30 $15 $15
Off-season Daily Pass (day after Labor Day
holiday — May 15) $5 $3 $5
Daily City Park Pass - weekend (Saturdays &
Sundays) & holidays (Memorial Day, July 4t $15 $8 $5
Labor Day)
Daily Bus Rate Pass - Weekend (Saturdays &
Sundays) & holidays (Memorial Day, July 4™, $45 $24 $15
Labor Day)**

*Annual City Park Passes, Senior Citizen Park Passes, and Handicap Park Passes are honored

at Spencer Park and Bloomer Park.

**Bus Rate (three times the regular fee) applies to vehicles with 11-passenger or greater

capacity.

» Component units of government (i.e., O.P.C. and RARA) may receive special

consideration for fees.
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Daily Shelter Rental Fees

*Daily Shelter/Tent rental period is from park opening to one-hour before park closing.
Shelter Rental Fee does not include Motor Vehicle Entry Fee.

*DAILY RENTAL
BLOOMER PARK SHELTERS FEE
Stone Shelter $250
Pine Grove Shelter $200
Hilltop Shelter $200
Tent $125
SPENCER PARK SHELTERS
Spencer Shelter $225
Blue Gill Tent $125
Perch Tent $125
INNOVATION HILLS LIVE ROOF FEE
SHELTER
Half Day $150
Full Day $250

» Component units of government (i.e., O.P.C. and RARA) may receive special
consideration for fees.

Commercial Use of Park Grounds

FEE
One-half day (up to four hours) $500
Full day (four to eight hours) $1,000

» Component units of government (i.e., O.P.C. and RARA) may receive special
consideration for fees.
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Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm

Dairy Barn Facility

Admission and Rental Fees

Tour Admission FEE
Adult $5
Senior Citizen (60+) $3
Student (Grades K-12) $3
Conferences, Seminars, Meetings and Group Use
Conference Room, per hour $50
Dairy Barn, per hour $100
Calf Barn, per hour $200
Non-profit discount 50% off hourly rate
Commercial Photography Use FEE
Full Day (up to 8 hours) $50
Calendar Year $300
Wedding Photography (per hour) $100
Weddings at Museum
Non-resident wedding ceremony — three-hour minimum?* $1,000
Resident wedding ceremony — three-hour minimum?* $800
Additional hour or portion of an hour $300
Reservation fee of Museum grounds for wedding photography $100
(per hour or portion of an hour)
Wedding ceremony & reception cancellation
Nine months or more before ceremony 50% of
security
deposit
forfeited
Less than nine months before ceremony 100% of
security
deposit
forfeited
Discount if both ceremony and reception are booked $300
Non-resident wedding reception — (up to 12 hours) $3,000
Resident wedding reception — (up to 12 hours) $2,500
Additional hour or portion of an hour $300
Wedding security deposit fees
Reception $500
Ceremony $250
Other Event fees $700
Large Group (per hour, 1-5 hours) $200
Change event date $50

*Three-hour minimum includes rehearsal, setup, the ceremony, and time for

photographer.
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Commercial Use of Museum Buildings and Grounds

Buildings — Interior:

Full day (up to eight hours) $2,000
Grounds:
Full day (up to eight hours) $2,000
» Component units of government (i.e., O.P.C. and RARA) may receive special
consideration for fees.
Museum Memberships
Museum Memberships
» Unlimited general admission to the:
¢ 1840 Van Hoosen Farmhouse
¢ 1850 Red House
¢ 1927 Van Hoosen Dairy Barn
¢ A Lively Town: The History of the Greater Rochester
Area 1817-1952 exhibit
¢ Greater Rochester Area Community Hall of Fame
¢ Well designed and informative temporary exhibits ANNUAL | 3 YEAR
» Free or discounted admission to many special events, FEE FEE
lectures and tours
» One-year subscription to the Museum Visitor newsletter
» Invitations to member-only events and exhibit openings
» Pre-registration period for classes, lectures, and special
events
» Membership fees are directed to the Museum Fund at the
Community Foundation of Greater Rochester and may
qualify as a charitable contribution on your Federal Income
Tax.
Individual Membership —
(Unlimited general admission for one adult) $30 $75
Individual Plus Membership — $40 $105
(Unlimited general admission for one adult and one guest)
Family Membership —
(Unlimited general admission for two adults and all children $50 $135
under 18 living at home)
Business Partner Membership —
(Advertisement included in each issue of the Museum Visitor $250

newsletter and ten general admission passes)
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